NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, and obligations herein contained, including 
the Attachments, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the Parties understand and agree as 
follows: 

ARTICLE I 
Opioid Settlement Funds for Opioid Remediation Uses at Redwood Crossings 

1.1 The City has received two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in fiscal year 2022-2023 in Opioid 

Settlement Funds that shall be administered by Recipient for Opioid Remediation Uses by supporting people 
in treatment and recovery by 1) Provide comprehensive wrap-around services to individuals with OUD and